11.12.2018 up to 17:00 hrs. 

c. Receipt of tender documents 
(Technical and price bid 
separately in Single Envelop 
duly sealed) 

Up to 15:00 hrs on 12.12.2018 

d. Opening of Tender (Technical 
bid only) 

15:30 on 12.12.2018 

e. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 25,960/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand 
Nine Hundred Sixty only) 

f. Approximate cost of the work  12,97,840/- (Rupees Twelve lacs Ninety Seven 
thousand Eight Hundred Forty only) Including 
GST 

g. Completion period of work 30(thirty) days  from the date of issue of the 
work order  

h. Validity of offer 60(Sixty) days from the date of opening of tender 

i. Cost of Tender document : Rs. 2,360/- (Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred 
Sixty only) (Including GST @18%) Rs. 2,860/- if required by post. The required 
amount shall be payable by Demand Draft in favour of “RailTel Corporation of 

India Ltd.” payable at Kolkata. 

j. If the tender document is downloaded from the website www.railtelindia.com

[...]

Please ensure that all documents are fully authenticated by the authorized signatory under his 

signature with office seal. 

S. 

No 

Particulars For 

details 
refer 

to 

Available at page 

no. (to be 
indicated by the 

bidder) 

I II III 

TENDER FEE 

1 
Demand draft of Rs. 3,540/- (Rupees Three Thousand Five 
Hundred and Forty only), in favour of RailTel Corporation of India 
Ltd. payable at Kolkata (If Tender document is downloaded from 
website). 

NIT SEC-1 

BID /ENVELOPE 

2 
Completed bid form as per Section-4 furnished in the Bid SEC-3 

Clause-11

[...]

account in preparing their bids, the purchaser may, at its discretion, extend the 

deadline for the submission of bids accordingly. 

9. EMD (EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT)/BID SECURITY:- 

(a) The tender must be accompanied with Bank Draft/ Demand Draft of Rs 25,960/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Nine hundred Sixty only ) as Earnest Money in favour 

of RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. payable at Kolkata 

(b) The NSIC/MSME bidders are exempted from payment of bid security: 

1. A proof regarding valid registration with body specified by Ministry of Micro, Small

[...]

(d) Envelope “A” will be super scribed as “TECHNICAL BID” and Envelope “B” as “Financial 

Bid”. 

(e) In Envelope “A” the requisite documents as mentioned below may be submitted. 

i. The Earnest Money (EMD) in the form of Bank Draft / Demand Draft. If the 

Tender Document is downloaded from the website, then the additional Rs 

2,360/- (Rupees Two Thousand Three hundred and Sixty only), in favour of 

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. payable at Kolkata towards the cost of tender 

document, which is non- refundable, have to be paid along with the EMD. 

ii. Information about the Bidder in format given in the Tender Document,